

December 7, 2016

DEBARMENT OF NOTHIN' BUT U AND KEVIN SNIDER

THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE REPORTS THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION:

That the Board of Education of the City of Chicago ("Board") permanently debar **Nothin' But U** and **Kevin Snider** (hereinafter "Respondents") from doing any business with the Board.

Following the Office of the Inspector General's recommendations in Report 14-00058, the Board's Chief Procurement Officer served Respondents with a Notice of Proposed Debarment ("Notice") on September 14, 2016 initiating a debarment proceeding against them based upon Respondents' willful and repeated failure

to pay rent for the use of CPS facilities, along with Kevin Snider's multiple violations of the Code of Ethics thereby violating sections 2(i)(2, 3, 6, 7, 9) and 2(k) of the Board's Debarment Policy ("Policy"). During the